
Estimated Diily UV&ftck SlaugHtef '

Under Federal Impection
February 12, 1997

CATTLE CALVES HOGS SHEEP
WEDNESDAY 02/12/97 (EST) 126,000 7,000 342,000 16,000
WEEK AGO (ESI) 125,000 6,000 343,000 16,000
YEAR AGO (ACT) 134.000 7,000 361,000 18.000
WEEK TO DATE (ESI) 373,000 20,000 992,000 49,000
SAME PD LT WK (EST) 385,000 20,000 958,000 47,000
SAME PD LT YR (EST) 399,000 21,000 1,059,000 52,000

PREVIOUS DAY ESTIMATED TUESDAY. STEER AND HEIFER 105,000,COW
AND BULL 26,000.

Grantsville
Livestock

Grantrrille, Maryland
Report Supplied by Auction

Sat, February 8, 1997
STOCK BULLS AND STEERS

200-500 LBS. 30.00-65.00.
STOCK HEIFERS 30.00-51.00.
SLAUGHTER STEERS GOOD TO

CHOICE. NONE AVAILABLE;
MEDIUM TO GOOD 45.00-55.00.

HOLSTEIN STEERS GOOD. NONE
AVAILABLE; LIGHT 30.0037.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS GOOD TO
CHOICE, NONE AVAILABLE;
MEDIUM TO GOOD 42.0055.00.

BULLS HEAVY 30.0040.00, LIGHT
30.0045.00.

COWS UTILITY HOLSTEINS
32.0038.50, CANNERS 24.00-30.00,
CULLS 23.00 AND DOWN.

VEALS GOOD TO CHOICE UP TO
70.00. MEDIUM TOGOOD 35.0055.00.

808 CALVES: 20.00 AND DOWN.
HOLSTEIN BULL CALVES RETURN

TO FARM 90120 LBS. 40.0070.00.
HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES

RETURN TO FARM, 112.00; BEEF X
CALVES RETURN TO FARM UP TO
100.00.

HOGS: TOP QUALITY 50.00-56.50,
HEAVY 50.00-55.50, LIGHT
45.00-52.00, FEEDER PIGS BY THE
HEAD, UP TO 45.00.

SOWS: UP TO 52.50.
MALE HOGS: UP TO 45.00.
LAMBS: 70-85 LBS. UP TO 130.00;

85-125 LBS. UP TO 120.00; 30-60 LBS.,
NONE AVAILABLE; CULLS 60.00AND
DOWN.

SHEEP: UP TO 52.00.
GOATS; ALLBYTHE HEAD,LARGE

50.00-125.00; MEDIUM 20.00-60.00;
SMALL 8.00-30.00.

North Jersey
Livestock

Hackettetown, NJ
Report Supplied by Auction
Tuceday, February 11, 1997

CALVES .07-1.40.
COWS .KM -.42V4.
EASY COWS .05-.25V4.
FEEDERS 300600 LBS. .12-.37.
HEIFERS .08y« -.55.
BULLS .26V. -.60.
STEERS .29*/. -.59V..
HOGS .39V4 -.49.
BOARS .32.
SOWS .34-.39V4.
SHEEP .30.89.
LAMBS EACH 35.0073.00.
LAMBS PER LB. .47-1.70.
GOATS BACH 41.00125.00.
KIDS EACH 10.0081.00.
HIDES 25.0035.00.
TOTAL; 677.

Shenandoah
Valley

Livestock
Harriaonburf, V«.
February 8, 1997

Report mpplied by auction
300-499 LB. STEERS 60.00-75.50,

HEIFERS 57.00, BULLS 65.00; 500-699
LB. STEERS 45.00-60.00. HEIFERS
55.00. BULLS 43.00; 700-1000 LB.
STEERS NONE,HEIFERS 43.00,BULLS
55.00.

STOCK COWS 300.00-430.00; BABY
CALVES 2.00-55.00; SLAUGHTER
COWS 16.00-35.00.

FEEDER LAMBS MED. & LRGE. 1-2
70-84 LBS. RED SH 107.50.

SLAUGHTER EWES 37.00.

Eighty-Four
Livestock

EIGHTY FOUR, PA
FEBRUARY 1997

CATTLE 200... PDA ...Compared with
Uit week's tale...cows steady to 3.00 low-
er, bulls steady to 250 higher.

STEERS: few Select SS.OO-63.00, few
Standard 30.00-S4.SO.

HEIFERS: one Choice 123 S lb*. 64.50,
Standard 35.0041.00.

COWS: Breaking Utility and Commer-
cial 3440-38.00, Cutter and Boning Utility
29.00-33.30, Canner and Low Cutter
23.0028.00. Shells down to 17.00.

BULLS: Yield Grade No. 1 950/1815
lbs. 39.00-SI.OO, No. 2 1000/1825 lbs.
33.0039.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS: Medium
A Large Frame No. 1 300/785 lbs.
53.507200, Medium A Large Frame No.
2 350/900 lbs. 34.0032.00; HEIFERS:
Medium ALarge Frame No. 1265/6SOlbs.
49.0057.50, Medium A Large Frame No.
2 235/850 lbs. 27.5047.00; BULLS:
MediumALarge Frame No. 1330/875 lbs.
49.5069.00. Medium A Large Frame No.
2 365/750 lbs. 32.0048.00.

CALVES 154...Farm calves steady to
15.00 higher.

VEALERS: few Choice 170/290 lbs.
58.00-82.00, Good 130/215 lbs.
33.0055.00, Standard and Good 90/105
lbs. 18.0026.00, 60/85 lbs. 16.0026.00,
Utility 50/85 lbs. 5.0015.00.

FARM CALVES: No. 1 Holftein bulls
90/120 lbs. S7.SO-95.00, No. 2 85/125 lbs.
26.00- No. 1 Holstein heifers 95/110
lbs. 100.00-140.00, No. 2 70/90 lbs.
30.00- Beef cross bolls and heifers
75/110 lbs. 30.00-90.00.

HOGS 26...8arr0ws and gilts steady.
BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-3

205/250 lbs. Sl.oo-53.50.
SOWS: US 1-3 270/595 lbs.

30.00-
BOARS: one 455 lbs. 39.75.
FEEDER PIGS 0...N0 MARKET

TESTI
SHEEP S7...SLAUGHTER LAMBS:

few Choice 60/90 lbs. 100.00-109.00,
Good and BS/12S lbs. SI.OO-84.00.

SLAUGHTER SHEEP: 36.00-62.00,
few 72.00.

GOATS 21...Large 105/150 lb>.
46.00- per cwt. Medium
42.00- per head.

A4045
SfeiKtooiw^SlS'he&Sdto

Contact:
Seedway
York, PA
800-836-3720

Dwane Hokka
717-569-4398

A
ASGROW.

Miffliukurg, PA
800-338-2137

Because The Best
Seed/Herbidde

System Starts With
The Best Seed.

A4045 comkinea very kigk yield potential, atrong
emergence, and reaiatance to Pkytopktkora root
rot. Excellent atandakilitycontrikutea to eaaierkar-
veat and kigker profit pokatbtial. A4045 kaa per-
formed well on the eaat coaat in conventional and
doukle cropping.

In addition, A4045 kaa tke trait for enkanced tolerance to aulfonylurea kerki-
cidea like new Synckrony* STS* and Reliance ST'S**

A4045for top aoykean yields. Synckrony STS or Rekance STS for over-tke-top
kroadleaf. weed control. Totfetker you. £et tke keat aeed/kerkicide ayatem for
greater conaiatency on your farm.

Lebanon Valley
Livestock

Fredericksburg, PA
Friday, February 7, 1997

Report supplied by Auction
COWS BREAKING UTILITY AND

COMMERCIAL 35.003925; CUTTER
AND BONING UTILITY 300034.75;
CANNER AND LOW CUTTER
26.00-29.00; SHELLS 24.00 AND
DOWN.

FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS
48.5056.00; HEIFERS 34.0036.00.

CALVES; STANDARD AND GOOD
30.0040.00; UTILITY 10.0020.00.

FARM CALVES: #1 HOLSTEIN
BULLS 59.00-64.00; #2 HOLSTEIN
BULLS 49.0057.00.

Today
Lot Week

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 11
STEERS SELECT 620064.75; STAN-

DARD 50.5056.50.
HOLSTEINS CHOICE 58.0060.00;

SELECT 52.00-56.75; STANDARD
45.0048.00.

HEIFERS SELECT 43.25-48.00.
COWS BREAKING UTILITY AND

COMMERCIAL 35.504025; CUTTER
AND BONING UTILITY 30.0035.00;
CANNER AND LOW CUTTER
25.0030.00;HELLS 22.00 AND DOWN.

BULLS: YG#l 43.5045.75.
FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS

41.50-SO.SO; HEIFERS 38.00-41.00;
HOLSTEIN BULLS 37.50-38.50.

CALVES STANDARD AND GOOD
30.00- UTILITY 15.00-25.00.

FARM CALVES: #1 HOLSTEIN
BULLS 88.00-104.00; #2 HOLSTEIN
BULLS 50.00-85.00; #1 HOLSTEIN
HEIFERS 65.00-75.00; #2 HOLSTEIN
HEIFERS 40.00-60.00; BEEF X BULLS
AND HEIFERS 42.00-60.00..

HOGS: USI-2 52.00-55.00.
SOWS: USI-3 45.00-48.00; US2-3

30.00-
BOARS: 35.00-37.00.
SHEEP: GOOD AND CHOICE

58.00- SLAUGHTER SHEEP
18.00-

GOATS: SMALL AT 40.00.

New Holland
Sales Stables

Goat and Sheep Sale
WedMaday, February 10, 1997

Cdw Sheep Goeti
220 428 777

184 743 1087
CALVES: VBALBRS STEADY;

SLAUGHTER CALVES STEADY TO
5.00 LOWER. DEMAND FAIR FOR
HOLSTEIN BULLS AND HEIFERS TO
RETURN TO FARM.

VEALERS: CHOICE 180-320 LBS.
70.00- HIGH GOOD AND LOW
CHOICE 140-250 LBS. 40.00-60.00,
80-110 LBS. 19.00-29.00, STANDARD
AND LOW GOOD 70-90 LBS.
10.00-

SLAUGHTER CALVES: CHOICE
280-500 LBS. 50.00-65.00; GOOD
250-450 LBS. 35.00-50.00.

RETURNED TOFARM: BULK 90-115
LBS. HOLSTEIN BULLS 70.00-85.00;
SMALL FRAME 90-115 LBS.
45.00- FEW9O-115 LB. HOLSTEIN
HEIFERS 85.00-122.00.

SHEEP: SLAUGHTER LAMBS
WEAK TO 5.00 LOWR; SLAUGHTER
EWES STEADY. SUPPLY INCLUDED
85 PERCENT SLAUGHTER LAMBS,
WITH THE BALANCE SLAUGHTER
EWES.

SLAUGHTER LAMBS: CHOICE 1-2
60-80 LBS. 120.00-130.00, 1-3 80-110
LBS. 110.00-120.00; 2-3 110-140 LBS.
80.00-

NEW CROP LAMBS: CHOICE 1-2
30-60 LBS. 150.00-180.00, 60-80 LBS.
135.00- GOOD 30-60 LBS.
100.00-150.00.

YEARLINGS CHOICE 90-120 LBS.
70.00-

SLAUGHTER EWES: UTILITY AND
GOOD 1-3 30.00-55.00.

GOATS: ALL GOATS SOLD BYTHE
HEAD. BILLIES LARGE 90.00-110.00,
FEW 110.00-132.00; MEDIUM
75.00- MUTTON LARGE
60.00- NANNIES LARGE
55.00- MEDIUM 40.00-55.00;
YEARLINGS CHOICE 50.00-70.00;
KIDS CHOICE 35.00-50.00; GOOD
20.00-

- Available to the residents of
Lancaster County

- Call today for information, or to
reserve your family’s home visit,

CALL C7171393-0007
SIE6ENTHALER FAMILY
CHIROPRACTIC CENTER

Leesport Farmer’s Market, Inc.
Leesport, Berks Co., Pa (610) 926-1307

SPECIAL 1
FEEDER CATTLE SALE

• Consignments Welcome

Selection ofFresh, Local Feeder Cattle
WEDNESDAY, FEB. 19, 1997

2:00 p.m. Bill Weist

Regular livestock sale starts at 1:00 p.m.

Hay And Straw Sales
Will Start At 10 A.M.

Every Wed.

GOOD S AUCTION
11 North Maple Ave

Leola, PA 17540
717-656-8911
717-656-9558


